

Community Members interested in serving on the Board of Directors

United Way of Washington County

For over 96 years, the United Way of Washington County (UWWC) has been serving the Washington County community. As a leader on the Board of Directors, service is accomplished, first and foremost, by a strong commitment to the UWWC mission, to unite people, resources, and organizations to improve lives in Washington County.

Service is divided into duty of care, duty of loyalty and duty of obedience with board members being positive contributors to the UWWC. A board member is asked to:

- attend and participate in meetings,
- notify when not available,
- maintain confidentiality, be informed,
- join a committee,
- participate actively in board and committee discussions,
- help raise funds,
- promote UWWC through professional and personal contacts,
- adhere to signing off on conflicts of interest and Code of Ethics,
- make recommendations for volunteers and board nominees.
- consider participating on the Community Impact Fund Panel,
- attend UWWC events,
- consider leadership board position,
- be attentive to other comments/concerns.
- · ask questions,
- be educated with programs,
- assess board's performance,
- be accountable, and
- serve as an UWWC Ambassador in your role as a board of director.

Board Meeting are held every other month beginning in August of each fiscal year on the third Tuesday of the month at 8:00 am in person or via Zoom. Board members are asked to be prepared for the meetings by accessing the board portal located on the UWWC website for all relevant documents. Board support is encouraged at events including the annual Campaign Kickoff Golf Outing held at the end of July, the Campaign Celebration, and the Annual Meeting, both held in June.

The UWWC is a separate and independent 501(c)(3), one of 1,800 United Ways in the network under the umbrella of the United Way Worldwide, with its own bylaws and policies governed by an independent board of directors. Given its lengthy history in serving the community, the members of the UWWC Board of Directors have been and continued to be community focused. Board members take their positions seriously and are committed to ensuring that the local United Way makes an impact in fulfilling its mission in the Washington County community.

The UWWC Board of Directors welcomes community members to explore the opportunity to serve their community as board members of the UWWC Board of Directors. If you are interested in learning how you can serve your community in this important role, please reach out to the UWWC Executive Director, P. Ann Hrabik, MBA, CFRE, at ahrabik@unitedwaywashco.org or at 724-225-3310, ext. 2.